Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) **7. 4.00** OMB No. 0651-0011

02-17-2000

U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the I

Please record the attached on	ginal documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Kevin Koneval and Jeffrey W. Kolar	Name: HI-LEX CORPORATION 50		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Internal Address:		
<ul> <li>Nature of conveyance:         <ul> <li>X Assignment Merger</li> <li>Security Agt. Change of</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	Street Address: 5200 Wayne Road		
Other Execution Date: January 26, 2000	City: <u>Battle Creek</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: 49015  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: <u>Yes X</u> No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers attached:	YesX No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved		
Name: Thomas N. Young			
Internal Address: YOUNG & BASILE, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
/15/2000 \$2йнаТ. н. 0:::0006.cs. 59494274 F <b>Stree</b> t Address: <u>3001 W. Big Beaver Road,</u>	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
97.00 वर्ष Suite 64	8. Deposit account number:  25-0115		
City: <u>Troy</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48084-3107</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	e and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
Gary A. Smith  Name of Person Signing	Signature Tels 4, 2000 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3			

PATENT

**REEL: 010548 FRAME: 0495** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kevin Koneval of 34630 Greentrees. Sterling Heights, Michigan 48312 and Jeffrey W. Kolar of 18234 Loveland, Livonia Michigan 48152, do hereby assign, sell and set over to HI-LEX CORPORATION., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 5200 Wayne Road, Battle Creek, Michigan 49015, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in Sliding Window Regulator With Disconnectable Power Feature set forth in the application for United States Patent (Atty. File No. HLC-065) executed by us on the 26th day of January , 2000, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division. renewal, or substitute thereof, and to Letters Patent obtained on any reissue or reexamination thereof, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its own name, or in our names, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

We hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 010548 FRAME: 0496 We hereby authorize our attorneys, Thomas N. Young, Reg. No. 20985, Andrew R. Basile, Reg. No. 24753, William M. Hanlon, Jr., Reg. No. 28422, Marshall G. MacFarlane, Reg. No. 30403, Gary A. Smith, Reg. No. 39376, Donald L. Wood, Reg. No. 20014, Thomas D. Helmholdt, Reg. No. 33181, Jason J. Young, Reg. No. 34048, David B. Ehrlinger, Reg. No. 17298, Denise M. Glassmeyer, Reg. No. 31831, Julia C. Dierker, Reg. No. 33368, Darlene P. Condra, Reg. No. 37113, Todd L. Moore, Reg. No. 36874, Christopher A. Mitchell, Reg. No. 40729, Amanda L. Conti Duhaime Reg. No. 39519, Christian J. Garascia, Reg. No. 39986,; or any other member of the firm Young & Basile, P.C. to enter the Serial No. and filing date of the application on this paper, when known.

Kevin Koneval	
Allen W. Dol	
Jeffrey W. Kolar	

STATE OF MICHIGAN		
COUNTY OF Oakland	) ss )	
appeared before me Kevin	day of January Koneval and Jeffrey W. Kolar to me ment and acknowledged that they ex tioned.	known to be the persons who
	Notary Public My Commission Exp	httishers to the strong of the
(SEAL)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(This Assignment pertains	to Patent Application Serial No	, filed

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/04/2000 REEL: 010548 FRAME: 0497